
From: Doreen Stermann   
Sent: Sunday, January 9, 2022 5:06 PM 
To: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Eisenberger, Fred 
<Fred.Eisenberger@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason 
<Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ <Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; 
Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Lawn sign policy 
 
Hello council and Happy New Year, 
 
My view on this lawn sign and election campaign sign bi-law: 
 
- absolutely NO campaign signs on public property, not even hand held one's.  
- NO to the restriction of campaign signs on PRIVATE property within ANY distance of a polling station. 
Who the heck knows where the polling stations are anyways until they get their voter card. 
- don't even think of restricting my right to have a lawn sign on MY PROPERTY! Unless someone is 
violating the Charter of Rights and Freedoms and promoting hate and violence then I have the right to 
exercise my freedom of speech to install whatever lawn sign I want. 
- your policy is vague...what are the criteria for this one person , the clerk to deem what is or is not 
allowed? 
- that's a lot of power you're giving to one person 
- why no public input?  
 
2022 is here ...a new year to once again think a new and create a better city that is equitable and 
inclusive to all. 
 
I truly wish you all good health, strength, wisdom, patience, love, peace and that you all embody loving 
kindness when you deliberate on the issues facing our city. 
 
Stay well everyone! 
 
Sincerely,  
Doreen Stermann  
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